TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Big Buck Building Centers, Inc.		07/02/2008	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lanoga Corporation	
Doing Business As:	DBA Probuild North	
Street Address:	7595 Technology Way	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	82037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3290901	CCC CUSTOM COMPONENT COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)641-6959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126410060

Email: trademarks@stahlcowen.com

Correspondent Name: William Holzman
Address Line 1: 55 West Monroe
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32443.0002 BIG BUCK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tessa Stark
Signature:	/Tessa Stark/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0623

900121283

Date:	11/21/2008
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Custom Componet#page1.tif	
source=Custom Componet#page2.tif	
source=Custom Componet#page3.tif	
source=Custom Componet#page4 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0624

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of June 30, 2008, is entered into by and between LANOGA CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation, doing business as PROBUILD NORTH ("Assignee") and BIG BUCK BUILDING CENTERS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, contemporaneous with the execution of this Assignment, Assignee, Assignor and the other parties thereto are executing an Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement dated as of June 30, 2008, pursuant to which this Assignment is referenced and attached; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the common law proprietor and beneficial owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the corresponding registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Trademark"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to the Trademark in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademark, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademark, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademark), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.
- 2. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Trademark of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer or assignment of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth on Exhibit 1 to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.
- 3. The Trademark does not and will not, when owned, used, or operated by Assignee, infringe upon any trademark or any other intellectual property rights of any third party, and there are no third party rights that would hinder Assignee's use of the Trademark. The ownership and use of the Trademark by Assignee does not and will not violate any relevant laws, regulations and rules.
- Assignor has the right of proprietorship in the Trademark, and that up to the date hereof Assignor is not aware after due inquiry of any claim which has been made which may affect the Trademark nor has Assignor charged or encumbered the same in any way, and should Assignor at any further date discover any such charge or encumbrance, Assignor undertakes to disclose the same in writing to Assignee as soon as is possible and to terminate or discharge such charge or encumbrance as soon as is possible; provided always that all costs and expenses including attorneys' fees, incurred by Assignor in connection with such termination shall be borne by Assignor and not by Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0625

- Assignor has not granted any registered user or license agreement in respect of the Trademark and should the parties at any future date discover any such registered user or license agreement, Assignor undertakes to terminate such agreement or agreements as soon as is possible and to disclose the same in writing to Assignee as soon as is possible; provided always that all costs and expenses, including attorneys' fees, incurred by the parties in connection with such termination shall be borne by Assignor and not by Assignee
- Assignor agrees to take all actions and to sign and execute any documents, forms or authorization in form or forms to be specified by Assignee that may be reasonably required for procuring the registration, assignment, and absolute vesting of all right, title and interest in the Trademark, recording or registering the transfer of rights in or to, or which may arise in respect of the Trademark hereby assigned. If Assignor defaults in signing and/or executing the same, Assignor hereby appoints Assignee or its nominee as the true and lawful attorney of Assignor solely for this purpose, which appointment is irrevocable and coupled with an interest
- This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR
BIG BUCK BUILDING CENTERS, INC., a Wisconsin corporation
By: Value & Hansen Title: President
STATE OF Wisconsin)
STATE OF Wisconsin) COUNTY OF Milwaukee)
On this day of
SEAL STANE E- Wal
Notary Public
Commission Expires 15 Olymanent.

Commission Expires: 15 permanent.

ASSIGNEE

LANOGA CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation, d/b/a PROBUILD NORTH

By: Marshall

Title: President

COUNTY OF Winona

Notary Public

SEAL

Commission Expires: 1-31-2010

NANCEE KUKOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My commission expires 1-31-2010

EXHIBIT 1 (Trademark)

1. Serial Number 78903819, Registration Number 3290901, for Word Mark of "CCC CUSTOM COMPONENT COMPANY", IC 040.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 11/21/2008